# OP \$40.00 7848

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Consulting, Inc.		12/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum Energy Services and Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 Addison Street Suite 300	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78484844	BUILDING TUNE-UP (BTU) PROGRAM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)945-8932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:925-256-8200 x501Email:jmcclintic@bamlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John S. McClintic

Address Line 1: 2121 No. California Blvd Suite 290
Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. McClintic
Signature:	/john s mcclintic/
Date:	12/08/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=BTU Assignment from QC to QUEST 2005-1208#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0963

900037514

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION PAID AND RECEIVED, Quantum Consulting, Inc., a California corporation ("Registrant") hereby assigns to Quantum Energy Services & Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") all of Registrant's right, title, and interest to the trademark "BUILDING TUNE-UP (BTU) PROGRAM" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as mark number 3,017,777.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Agreement effective December 8, 2005.

### REGISTRANT:

QUANTUM CONSULTING, INC.

John Cavalli, President

Accepted by ASSIGNEE:

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005** 

QUANTUM ENERGY SERVICES & TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

John Cavalli, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0964